	-1594	RE 08	-03-2001	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	3) No. 0651-0011 (4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	
То	The Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tra		ments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying partie		1799448	receiving party(ies)	
	Colorlab Cosmetics, Inc.	7-30-01	1	Colorlab Cosmetics, Inc.	
	Individual(a)	□ A securitation	Internal Address:		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Florid	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership a	Street Address: 11	12 5 th Avenue	
\Box	Other	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Rockford	State: Illinois Zip:61104	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizens Association	•	
	Assignment Assignment	Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership	$\gamma_{q} = \rho_{q, q}$	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State of	Illinois	
	Other			f in the Untied States, a domestic representative	
Exc	ecution Date: June 28, 2001		designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
			Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or i	registration number(s):			
A.	Trademark Application No	D.(s)	B. Trademark registrat	tion No.(s)	
		A ddiein al annatan	2,087,175		
		Auditional numbers	s attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party document should be mailed	to whom correspondence concerning d:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: I	
	Name: A	ndrew J. Heinisch			
	Internal Address: A	ttorney Docket No. 501024	7. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
		EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	⊠ Enclosed		
	Σ.	STOIG. FOIL & NUTLEIGHTE.	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 68	815 Weaver Road, Suite 300	Deposit account nur	mber: 12-1216	
	City: Rockford St	zie: IL ZIP: 61114-8018	44		
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge document.	e and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original	
	uocumeni.				
	Andrew J. Heinisch	(hours	712/	_ Date: July 26, 2001	
Prin	ited Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	_ Date. July 20, 2001	
		Total number of pure	windlyding againshoot atta	chmants, and documents 10	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

08/02/2001 RANNED1 00000081 2087175

40.00 BP 01 FC:581

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

C-212.3

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whites, articles of merger of rockford colorlab cosmetics, inc.
Incorporated under the laws of the state of illinois have been filed in the office of the secretary of state as provided by the business corporation act of illinois, in force July 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this

28TH

day of $_{\rm JUNE}$ A.D. $_{\rm 2001}$ and of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and $_{\rm 25TH}$.

Usse White

Secretary of State

Form B.CA-11.25 (Rev. Jan. 1999)	ARTICLES OF MERGER CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHAN		
Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756			

File # 6100-328-2

FILED

JUN 28 2001

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Filing Fee \$

Approved

1. Names of the corporations proposing to

Telephone (217) 782-6961

DO NOT SEND CASH! Remit payment in check or money

order, payable to "Secretary of State." Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than 2

corporations, \$50 for each additional

http://www.sos.state.il.us

corporation.

merge consolidate

, and the state or country of their incorporation: exchange shares

	Name of Corporation	State or Country of Incorporation	Corporation File Number	
COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC.		FLORIDA	P96000030044	
	ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC.	ILLINOIS	6166-328-2	
2.	The laws of the state or country under which eac or exchange.	h corporation is incorporated perm	nits such merger,consolidation	
3.	surviving (a) Name of the new corporation: ROCK acquiring	FORD COLORLAB COSMETICS,	INC.	
	(b) it shall be governed by the laws of:ILLING	DIS	<u> </u>	

If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.

merger

Plan of consolidation is as follows:

exchange

One share of Rockford Colorlab Cosmetics, Inc. will be issued for each share of Colorlab Cosmetics, Inc.

5.	Pla	Plan of consolidation was approved, as to each corporation not organized in Illinois, incompliance with the laws of the exchange state under which it is organized, and (b) as to each Illinois corporation, as follows:						
1		e following items a icle 7.)	are not appl	licable to	o mergers under §11	.30 — 90% owned subsidiary	provisions. See	
	(Or	nly "X" one box for	each Illinoi	s corpo	ration)			
				lution of tors had adopted vote at a holders. minimum required the artic	hareholders, a reso- fithe board of direc- aving been duly and submitted to a a meeting of share- Not less than the m number of votes d by statute and by eles of incorporation favor of the action	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.220)	By written consent of ALL the share- holders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with § 7.10 & § 11.20	
Nan	ne of	Corporation						
co	LORI	AB COSMETICS, I	NC.	_			X	
ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS,		INC.			X			
			······································	-	. 🗀			
				-				
				-				
6.	(No	t applicable if surviv	ing, new or a	acquiring	corporation is an Illin	nois corporation)		
		agreed that, upon a e of the State of Illir		issuance	e of a certificate of me	rger, consolidation or exchange	by the Secretary of	
	a.	proceeding for the Illinois which is a	e enforceme party to the issenting sh	ent of any merger, areholde	y obligation of any co consolidation or exc r of any such corpora	rved with process in the Stater organized under the change and in any proceeding fullion organized under the laws o	laws of the State of for the enforcement	

The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the

The surviving, new, or acquiring corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act of 1983" of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

surviving, new or acquiring corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and

b.

C.

7. (Coi	mplete this item if reporting a merger	runder § 11.30	90% owned subsidia	ry provisions.)		
a. '	The number of outstanding shares shares of each class owned immed	of each class of e iately prior to the a	h class of each merging subsidiary corporation and the number of sucl prior to the adoption of the plan of merger by the parent corporation, are			
N	lame of Corporation	Total Number Outstan of Each 0	ding	Number of Shares of Eac Owned Immediately Pr Merger by the Parent Corp	ior to	
		~				
b.	•	of merger and no	(Year)			
	Was written consent for the merger of all subsidiary corporations receiv		the 30-day period by Yes No	the holders of all the outstandi	ing shares	
8. The u	(If the answer is "No," the duplicate of until after 30 days following the main the shareholders of each merging sundersigned corporations have cause	ling of a copy of the ubsidiary corpora	he plan of merger and tion.)	d of the notice of the right to	dissent to	
	ns, under penalties of perjury, that th	ne facts stated her	ein are true. (All sigr	atures must be in <u>BLACK IN</u>		
Dated	(Month & Day)	001 (XY 99 r)		METICS, INC. Name of Corporation)		
attested by	Ball 10l		by Mary	Sulph		
	(Signature of Secretary or Assistar	it Secretary)	(Signature o	f President or Vice Presiden	t)	
	Jason Buell, Secretary (Type or Print Name and 1	Fitle)	Mary Swaap, Pres	ident or Print Name and Title)		
Dated		001 7 (Year)	ROCKFORD COLO	ORLAB COSMETICS, INC. Name of Corporation)	•	
attested by		76	by Mary	Julish		
	(Signature of Secretary of Assistant Jason Buell, Secretary	н Secretary)	Mary Swapb, Pres	f President or Vice President	0	
	(Type or Print Name and T	itle)		or Print Name and Title)		
Dated						
	(Month & Day)	(Year)	(Exact	Name of Corporation)		
attested by	(Signature of Secretary or Assistan	t Secretary)	(Signature o	President or Vice President	()	
C-195.8	(Type or Print Name and T	itle)	(Туре	or Print Name and Title)		

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

merging

COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. (a Florida corporation)

into

ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. (an Illinois corporation)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated this 2614 day of 50NE, 2001, made by and between COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC., a Florida corporation, (hereinafter sometimes called the "Merging Corporation"), with its principal office in the State of Florida at 1328 NE 13th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304, and with its principal office in the State of Illinois at 1112 5th Avenue, Rockford, IL 61104; and ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC., an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter sometimes called the "Surviving Corporation"), with its principal office in the State of Illinois at 1112 5th Avenue, Rockford, IL 61104.

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida having been incorporated on April 1, 1996 and having an authorized capital stock consisting of 10,000 shares, all of which are of one class without par value of which 516 shares are issued and outstanding.

WHEREAS, ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having been incorporated on JUNE 13, 2001 and having an authorized capital stock consisting of 1,000,000 shares, all of which are of one class without par value of which 1,000 shares are issued and outstanding.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation deem it advisable that the Merging Corporation and Surviving Corporation merge and they have duly approved and authorized the form of this Agreement and Plan of Merger; and,

WHEREAS, the laws of the State of Illinois permit such a merger, and both corporations desire to merge under and pursuant to the provisions of the laws of their respective states;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual

agreements and covenants herein contained, it is agreed that COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. shall be and it is hereby merged into ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC., which shall be the Surviving Corporation, and the terms and the mode of carrying it into effect are and shall be as follows:

- 1. The name of the Surviving Corporation is ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC., an Illinois corporation. The name of the Merging Corporation is COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC., a Florida corporation. The Merging Corporation, by its adoption of this Agreement and Plan of Merger, agrees to merge itself into the Surviving Corporation, and the Surviving Corporation, by its adoption of this Agreement and Plan of Merger, agrees to merge the Merging Corporation into itself. The Surviving Corporation, upon the merger provided for herein, shall be ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC., an Illinois corporation.
- 2. This Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation and of the Merging Corporation, and shall, by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Merging Corporation, be submitted to a vote of the shareholders of the Merging Corporation.
- 3. The effective date of the merger shall be the date filed by the Secretary of State (hereinafter sometimes called the "Effective Date of Merger").
- 4. Upon the Effective Date of Merger, the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation shall become a single merged corporation which shall be ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois. Thereafter, the separate operations of the Merging Corporation, shall ceases except insofar as otherwise provided by law or as required for carrying out the purposes of this plan of merger.
- 5. Upon the Effective Date of Merger, each share of stock of COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. issued and outstanding ipso facto without any action on the part of the holder thereof shall automatically become and be converted into common stock of the Surviving Corporation at the rate of one share of the common stock of the Surviving Corporation for each one share of the common stock of COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. and each outstanding certificate representing shares of common stock of COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. shall thereupon be deemed for all corporate purposes to evidence the ownership of the number of fully paid, nonassessable shares of common stock of the Surviving Corporation into which such shares of common stock of COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. shall have been so converted.
- 6. Immediately upon the Effective Date of the Merger, the previously issued and outstanding existing shares of ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. common stock shall be redeemed for its original purchase price and shall be deemed cancelled.
- 7. After the Effective Date of the Merger, each holder of an outstanding certificate or certificates theretofore representing stock of COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC. shall surrender

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized officers of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation have executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger under the corporate seals of their respective corporations as of the day and year first above written.

Merging Corporation:

COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC.

Mary Swaab, President

ATTESTED:

Jason Buen, Secretary

Surviving Corporation:

ROCKFORD COLORLAB COSMETICS, INC.

RY.

Mary &waab, President

ATTESTED:

Jason Buell, Secretary

-4-